

## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

REGION VII – CENTRAL VISAYAS Schools Division of Cebu Province

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

August 24, 2023

DIVSION MEMORANDUM No. 346, s. 2023

## DIVISION FIELD TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE (DFTA) COMPOSITE TEAM MEMBERS AND DISTRICT SBM COORDINATORS VIRTUAL CONFERENCE

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents

Division Chiefs, CID and SGOD

Public Schools District Supervisors/OICs/Caretakers

Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads

All Others Concerned

- 1. This Office announces the conduct of the "Division Field Technical Assistance (DFTA) Composite Team Members and School SBM Coordinators Virtual Conference" on August 25, 2023 from 9:00AM to 11:00AM via MS Teams.
- 2. This virtual activity aims to orient the field on the conduct of the Regional Office VII (RO7) Technical Assistance-Needs Assessment (TA-NA) Survey for DFTATs and its purpose.
- 3. Participants to this virtual conference are the Division Chiefs, Education Program Supervisors, Public Schools District Supervisors, all DFTA Composite Team Members and all District SBM Coordinators.
- 4. All expenses relative to the conduct of this virtual conference shall be charged against **the Division MOOE**, subject to its availability and the usual government accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 5. For queries and concerns, you may contact **424-9000 loc. 105** and look for Dr. Gladys S. Balagtas, SGOD Chief, Dr, Roderic T. Goles, SREPS-M&E or Mr. Louie G. Monteroso, SREPS-HRDS.
- 6. Wide dissemination of and strict compliance with this Memorandum are directed.

SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO N Schools Division Superintendent

SPPP/LMD/FCL/VAY/SGOD/GSB/1gm2023



Address: DepEd Cebu Province, IPHO Bldg., Sudion, Lahug, Cebu City

Telephone Nos.: 032-4249000

Email Address: cebu.province@deped.gov.ph

Website: cebuprovince.deped.gov.ph